



BID TABULATION

Date: Thursday - June 30, 2016  
Name of Project: Oakwood Park Athletic Field Revovation  
Project Number: NPT-555  
Municipality: New Providence  
County: Union County

|      |                                                                                       |           |        | BIDDER NO. 1<br>DAKOTA EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR, INC.<br>481 HACKENSACK AVENUE<br>HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 |                   | BIDDER NO. 2<br>THE LANDTEK GROUP<br>235 COUNTY LINE ROAD<br>AMITYVILLE, NY 11701 |                   | BIDDER NO. 3<br>APPLIED LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGIES<br>145 RIVER ROAD<br>MONTVILLE, NJ 07045 |                   | BIDDER NO. 4<br>GREENSCAPE CONTRACTORS<br>115 E. GLENSIDE AVENUE<br>GLENSIDE, PA 19038 |                   |
|------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ITEM | BASE BID - TURF AND SOD FIELDS                                                        | UNIT      | QTY    | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                                                       | EXTENDED<br>PRICE | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                                     | EXTENDED<br>PRICE | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                                           | EXTENDED<br>PRICE | UNIT<br>PRICE                                                                          | EXTENDED<br>PRICE |
| 1    | SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES                                            | LS        | 1      | \$ 8,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 8,000.00       | \$ 26,000.00                                                                      | \$ 26,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                            | \$ 10,000.00      | \$ 150,000.00                                                                          | \$ 150,000.00     |
| 2    | CLEARING SITE                                                                         | LS        | 1      | \$ 94,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 94,000.00      | \$ 138,500.00                                                                     | \$ 138,500.00     | \$ 125,000.00                                                                           | \$ 125,000.00     | \$ 400,000.00                                                                          | \$ 400,000.00     |
| 3    | EXCAVATION, BORROW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED                               | LS        | 1      | \$ 149,000.00                                                                                       | \$ 149,000.00     | \$ 100,000.00                                                                     | \$ 100,000.00     | \$ 545,646.00                                                                           | \$ 545,646.00     | \$ 600,000.00                                                                          | \$ 600,000.00     |
| 4    | EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF IMPACTED NON HAZARDOUS SOIL MATERIAL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED) | TON       | 300    | \$ 50.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00      | \$ 55.00                                                                          | \$ 16,500.00      | \$ 83.00                                                                                | \$ 24,900.00      | \$ 80.00                                                                               | \$ 24,000.00      |
| 5    | 1/4" CLEAN STONE, 2" THICK (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                     | CY        | 578    | \$ 52.00                                                                                            | \$ 30,056.00      | \$ 43.50                                                                          | \$ 25,143.00      | \$ 88.00                                                                                | \$ 50,864.00      | \$ 90.00                                                                               | \$ 52,020.00      |
| 6    | 3/4" CLEAN STONE, 4" THICK (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                     | CY        | 1,155  | \$ 51.00                                                                                            | \$ 58,905.00      | \$ 43.00                                                                          | \$ 49,665.00      | \$ 38.00                                                                                | \$ 43,890.00      | \$ 90.00                                                                               | \$ 103,950.00     |
| 7    | DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BLEACHER PAD, 6" THICK                                         | SY        | 67     | \$ 21.00                                                                                            | \$ 1,407.00       | \$ 8.50                                                                           | \$ 569.50         | \$ 10.00                                                                                | \$ 670.00         | \$ 552.00                                                                              | \$ 36,984.00      |
| 8    | MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL WITH MATCHING CAP                                        | SF (FACE) | 2,270  | \$ 38.00                                                                                            | \$ 86,260.00      | \$ 44.00                                                                          | \$ 99,880.00      | \$ 35.00                                                                                | \$ 79,450.00      | \$ 55.00                                                                               | \$ 124,850.00     |
| 9    | 1" X 12" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE (SYNTHETIC TURF)                                  | LF        | 5,269  | \$ 1.50                                                                                             | \$ 7,903.50       | \$ 3.50                                                                           | \$ 18,441.50      | \$ 2.00                                                                                 | \$ 10,538.00      | \$ 6.00                                                                                | \$ 31,614.00      |
| 10   | 1" X 12" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE (SOD FIELD)                                       | LF        | 2,878  | \$ 9.50                                                                                             | \$ 27,341.00      | \$ 7.50                                                                           | \$ 21,585.00      | \$ 13.00                                                                                | \$ 37,414.00      | \$ 6.00                                                                                | \$ 17,268.00      |
| 11   | 4" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE                                          | LF        | 459    | \$ 5.00                                                                                             | \$ 2,295.00       | \$ 21.00                                                                          | \$ 9,639.00       | \$ 18.00                                                                                | \$ 8,262.00       | \$ 37.00                                                                               | \$ 16,983.00      |
| 12   | 18" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE                                         | LF        | 611    | \$ 38.00                                                                                            | \$ 23,218.00      | \$ 40.00                                                                          | \$ 24,440.00      | \$ 58.00                                                                                | \$ 35,438.00      | \$ 60.00                                                                               | \$ 36,660.00      |
| 13   | 15" WATERTIGHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE                                         | LF        | 293    | \$ 35.00                                                                                            | \$ 10,255.00      | \$ 28.00                                                                          | \$ 8,204.00       | \$ 75.00                                                                                | \$ 21,975.00      | \$ 55.00                                                                               | \$ 16,115.00      |
| 14   | 24" WATERTIGHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE                                         | LF        | 1,292  | \$ 51.00                                                                                            | \$ 65,892.00      | \$ 39.00                                                                          | \$ 50,388.00      | \$ 70.00                                                                                | \$ 90,440.00      | \$ 80.00                                                                               | \$ 103,360.00     |
| 15   | FILTER FABRIC (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                                  | SY        | 10,393 | \$ 1.10                                                                                             | \$ 11,432.30      | \$ 1.00                                                                           | \$ 10,393.00      | \$ 0.75                                                                                 | \$ 7,794.75       | \$ 3.51                                                                                | \$ 36,479.43      |
| 16   | STORM MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER                                                            | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 4,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 2,800.00                                                                       | \$ 2,800.00       | \$ 3,000.00                                                                             | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 4,500.00                                                                            | \$ 4,500.00       |
| 17   | OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE                                                              | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 6,900.00                                                                       | \$ 6,900.00       | \$ 6,100.00                                                                             | \$ 6,100.00       | \$ 4,500.00                                                                            | \$ 4,500.00       |
| 18   | 12" RISER WITH SOLID COVER                                                            | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 1,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 900.00                                                                         | \$ 900.00         | \$ 800.00                                                                               | \$ 800.00         | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00       |
| 19   | 15" RISER WITH SOLID COVER                                                            | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 1,200.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 1,200.00                                                                       | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 900.00                                                                               | \$ 900.00         | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00       |
| 20   | 18" RISER WITH SOLID COVER                                                            | UNIT      | 3      | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                       | \$ 4,200.00       | \$ 950.00                                                                               | \$ 2,850.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 7,500.00       |
| 21   | 24" RISER WITH SOLID COVER                                                            | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 1,600.00                                                                       | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 1,000.00                                                                             | \$ 1,000.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00       |
| 22   | 15" RISER WITH GRATE                                                                  | UNIT      | 6      | \$ 1,200.00                                                                                         | \$ 7,200.00       | \$ 1,200.00                                                                       | \$ 7,200.00       | \$ 750.00                                                                               | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00      |
| 23   | 24" RISER WITH GRATE                                                                  | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 1,600.00                                                                       | \$ 1,600.00       | \$ 850.00                                                                               | \$ 850.00         | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00       |
| 24   | CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH GRATE AND SCOUR HOLE                                           | UNIT      | 2      | \$ 6,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 12,000.00      | \$ 6,500.00                                                                       | \$ 13,000.00      | \$ 9,100.00                                                                             | \$ 18,200.00      | \$ 7,500.00                                                                            | \$ 15,000.00      |
| 25   | CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH GRATE AND RIP RAP APRON                                        | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 6,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 6,500.00       | \$ 6,500.00                                                                       | \$ 6,500.00       | \$ 13,500.00                                                                            | \$ 13,500.00      | \$ 7,500.00                                                                            | \$ 7,500.00       |
| 26   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH                                                 | LF        | 1,094  | \$ 31.00                                                                                            | \$ 33,914.00      | \$ 30.50                                                                          | \$ 33,367.00      | \$ 32.00                                                                                | \$ 35,008.00      | \$ 35.00                                                                               | \$ 38,290.00      |
| 27   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH                                                 | LF        | 299    | \$ 45.00                                                                                            | \$ 13,455.00      | \$ 40.00                                                                          | \$ 11,960.00      | \$ 42.00                                                                                | \$ 12,558.00      | \$ 50.00                                                                               | \$ 14,950.00      |
| 28   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH                                                 | LF        | 166    | \$ 60.00                                                                                            | \$ 9,960.00       | \$ 55.00                                                                          | \$ 9,130.00       | \$ 56.00                                                                                | \$ 9,296.00       | \$ 55.00                                                                               | \$ 9,130.00       |
| 29   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH                                                | LF        | 360    | \$ 72.00                                                                                            | \$ 25,920.00      | \$ 63.00                                                                          | \$ 22,680.00      | \$ 76.00                                                                                | \$ 27,360.00      | \$ 50.00                                                                               | \$ 18,000.00      |
| 30   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH WITH 20' HIGH NETTING                           | LF        | 130    | \$ 165.00                                                                                           | \$ 21,450.00      | \$ 158.00                                                                         | \$ 20,540.00      | \$ 235.00                                                                               | \$ 30,550.00      | \$ 120.00                                                                              | \$ 15,600.00      |
| 31   | BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH WITH 20' HIGH NETTING                          | LF        | 126    | \$ 177.00                                                                                           | \$ 22,302.00      | \$ 169.00                                                                         | \$ 21,294.00      | \$ 255.00                                                                               | \$ 32,130.00      | \$ 130.00                                                                              | \$ 16,380.00      |
| 32   | ELECTRICALLY GOUNDING CHAIN-LINK FENCE                                                | LF        | 594    | \$ 4.00                                                                                             | \$ 2,376.00       | \$ 3.00                                                                           | \$ 1,782.00       | \$ 5.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,970.00       | \$ 45.00                                                                               | \$ 26,730.00      |
| 33   | SINGLE GATE, 4' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH                           | UNIT      | 3      | \$ 700.00                                                                                           | \$ 2,100.00       | \$ 625.00                                                                         | \$ 1,875.00       | \$ 780.00                                                                               | \$ 2,340.00       | \$ 400.00                                                                              | \$ 1,200.00       |
| 34   | SINGLE GATE, 4' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH                           | UNIT      | 4      | \$ 800.00                                                                                           | \$ 3,200.00       | \$ 735.00                                                                         | \$ 2,940.00       | \$ 850.00                                                                               | \$ 3,400.00       | \$ 450.00                                                                              | \$ 1,800.00       |
| 35   | SINGLE GATE, 4' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 10' HIGH                          | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 900.00                                                                                           | \$ 900.00         | \$ 960.00                                                                         | \$ 960.00         | \$ 950.00                                                                               | \$ 950.00         | \$ 600.00                                                                              | \$ 600.00         |
| 36   | DOUBLE GATE, 10' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH                          | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 1,200.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 1,350.00                                                                       | \$ 1,350.00       | \$ 1,400.00                                                                             | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 700.00                                                                              | \$ 700.00         |
| 37   | DOUBLE GATE, 10' WIDE, BLACK VINYL CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH                          | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 1,300.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,300.00       | \$ 1,580.00                                                                       | \$ 1,580.00       | \$ 1,580.00                                                                             | \$ 1,580.00       | \$ 850.00                                                                              | \$ 850.00         |
| 38   | CHAIN LINK FENCE TOP RAIL COVER                                                       | LF        | 773    | \$ 4.00                                                                                             | \$ 3,092.00       | \$ 8.00                                                                           | \$ 6,184.00       | \$ 6.00                                                                                 | \$ 4,638.00       | \$ 4.00                                                                                | \$ 3,092.00       |
| 39   | BASEBALL BACKSTOP                                                                     | UNIT      | 2      | \$ 19,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 38,000.00      | \$ 17,000.00                                                                      | \$ 34,000.00      | \$ 25,000.00                                                                            | \$ 50,000.00      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                           | \$ 20,000.00      |
| 40   | CONCRETE TURF FOOTING (6" X 12")                                                      | LF        | 170    | \$ 15.00                                                                                            | \$ 2,550.00       | \$ 21.50                                                                          | \$ 3,655.00       | \$ 18.00                                                                                | \$ 3,060.00       | \$ 25.00                                                                               | \$ 4,250.00       |
| 41   | CONCRETE TURF FOOTING (10" X 12") WITH NAILER BOARD                                   | LF        | 1,167  | \$ 18.50                                                                                            | \$ 21,589.50      | \$ 23.00                                                                          | \$ 26,841.00      | \$ 25.00                                                                                | \$ 29,175.00      | \$ 25.00                                                                               | \$ 29,175.00      |
| 42   | CLAY PITCHER'S MOUND WITH RUBBER                                                      | LS        | 1      | \$ 7,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 7,000.00       | \$ 4,500.00                                                                       | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 5,250.00                                                                             | \$ 5,250.00       | \$ 7,500.00                                                                            | \$ 7,500.00       |
| 43   | PORTABLE PITCHER'S MOUND (10' DIAMETER)                                               | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 3,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 3,300.00                                                                       | \$ 3,300.00       | \$ 16,000.00                                                                            | \$ 16,000.00      | \$ 8,500.00                                                                            | \$ 8,500.00       |
| 44   | HOME PLATE                                                                            | UNIT      | 2      | \$ 700.00                                                                                           | \$ 1,400.00       | \$ 300.00                                                                         | \$ 600.00         | \$ 650.00                                                                               | \$ 1,300.00       | \$ 300.00                                                                              | \$ 600.00         |
| 45   | DUGOUT (INCLUDING CONCRETE SLAB, SHELTER AND BENCHES)                                 | UNIT      | 4      | \$ 19,500.00                                                                                        | \$ 78,000.00      | \$ 23,500.00                                                                      | \$ 94,000.00      | \$ 12,000.00                                                                            | \$ 48,000.00      | \$ 35,000.00                                                                           | \$ 140,000.00     |
| 46   | UTILITY SITE UPGRADES - WATER                                                         | LS        | 1      | \$ 7,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 7,500.00       | \$ 18,600.00                                                                      | \$ 18,600.00      | \$ 20,000.00                                                                            | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 50,000.00                                                                           | \$ 50,000.00      |
| 47   | IRRIGATION SYSTEM                                                                     | LS        | 1      | \$ 50,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 50,000.00      | \$ 40,000.00                                                                      | \$ 40,000.00      | \$ 20,000.00                                                                            | \$ 20,000.00      | \$ 40,000.00                                                                           | \$ 40,000.00      |
| 48   | YARD HARDANT (STANDARD HOSE CONNECTION)                                               | UNIT      | 2      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 4,000.00       | \$ 1,250.00                                                                       | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                             | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 5,000.00       |
| 49   | YARD HYDRANT (1-1/2 INCH) WITH CURB STOP                                              | UNIT      | 1      | \$ 2,000.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 1,250.00                                                                       | \$ 1,250.00       | \$ 2,200.00                                                                             | \$ 2,200.00       | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00       |



BID TABULATION

Date: Thursday - June 30, 2016  
Name of Project: Oakwood Park Athletic Field Revovation  
Project Number: NPT-555  
Municipality: New Providence  
County: Union County

|                       |                                                                                                         |      |        | BIDDER NO. 1<br>DAKOTA EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR, INC.<br>481 HACKENSACK AVENUE<br>HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 |              | BIDDER NO. 2<br>THE LANDTEK GROUP<br>235 COUNTY LINE ROAD<br>AMITYVILLE, NY 11701 |              | BIDDER NO. 3<br>APPLIED LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGIES<br>145 RIVER ROAD<br>MONTVILLE, NJ 07045 |              | BIDDER NO. 4<br>GREENSCAPE CONTRACTORS<br>115 E. GLENSIDE AVENUE<br>GLENSIDE, PA 19038 |              |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| 50                    | SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER                                                                           | UNIT | 2      | \$ 4,200.00                                                                                         | \$ 8,400.00  | \$ 3,500.00                                                                       | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                                                                             | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 4,500.00                                                                            | \$ 9,000.00  |
| 51                    | COMPLETE CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING INCLUDING PRE/POST VIDEO INSPECTION, BYPASS PUMPING, END SEALS, ETC | LF   | 823    | \$ 70.00                                                                                            | \$ 57,610.00 | \$ 115.00                                                                         | \$ 94,645.00 | \$ 40.00                                                                                | \$ 32,920.00 | \$ 50.00                                                                               | \$ 41,150.00 |
| 52                    | UTILITY SITE UPGRADES - ELECTRIC                                                                        | LS   | 1      | \$ 34,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 20,500.00                                                                      | \$ 20,500.00 | \$ 30,000.00                                                                            | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00                                                                           | \$ 55,000.00 |
| 53                    | SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING (INSTALLATION)                                                                    | LS   | 1      | \$ 51,000.00                                                                                        | \$ 51,000.00 | \$ 52,000.00                                                                      | \$ 52,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00                                                                            | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00                                                                           | \$ 70,000.00 |
| 54                    | RESPREADING TOPSOIL AND AMENDED TOPSOIL                                                                 | SY   | 22,064 | \$ 1.00                                                                                             | \$ 22,064.00 | \$ 2.25                                                                           | \$ 49,644.00 | \$ 3.00                                                                                 | \$ 66,192.00 | \$ 1.00                                                                                | \$ 22,064.00 |
| 55                    | FERTILIZING AND SEEDING                                                                                 | SY   | 12,490 | \$ 1.50                                                                                             | \$ 18,735.00 | \$ 0.65                                                                           | \$ 8,118.50  | \$ 1.20                                                                                 | \$ 14,988.00 | \$ 1.35                                                                                | \$ 16,861.50 |
| 56                    | SODDING                                                                                                 | SY   | 9,574  | \$ 4.65                                                                                             | \$ 44,519.10 | \$ 4.75                                                                           | \$ 45,476.50 | \$ 4.50                                                                                 | \$ 43,083.00 | \$ 6.50                                                                                | \$ 62,231.00 |
| 57                    | STRAW MULCHING                                                                                          | SY   | 12,490 | \$ 0.70                                                                                             | \$ 8,743.00  | \$ 0.50                                                                           | \$ 6,245.00  | \$ 0.70                                                                                 | \$ 8,743.00  | \$ 0.90                                                                                | \$ 11,241.00 |
| 58                    | INFIELD CLAY, 6" THICK                                                                                  | SY   | 1,359  | \$ 27.00                                                                                            | \$ 36,693.00 | \$ 42.50                                                                          | \$ 57,757.50 | \$ 38.00                                                                                | \$ 51,642.00 | \$ 10.00                                                                               | \$ 13,590.00 |
| 59                    | SAND FOR AMENDING TOPSOIL                                                                               | TON  | 1,100  | \$ 19.50                                                                                            | \$ 21,450.00 | \$ 34.00                                                                          | \$ 37,400.00 | \$ 35.00                                                                                | \$ 38,500.00 | \$ 60.00                                                                               | \$ 66,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT |                                                                                                         |      |        | \$                                                                                                  | 1,295,787.40 | \$                                                                                | 1,388,922.50 | \$                                                                                      | 1,842,214.75 | \$                                                                                     | 2,636,267.93 |



BID TABULATION

Date: Thursday - June 30, 2016  
Name of Project: Oakwood Park Athletic Field Revovation  
Project Number: NPT-555  
Municipality: New Providence  
County: Union County

|                                |                                                                                                     |      |        | BIDDER NO. 1<br>DAKOTA EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR, INC.<br>481 HACKENSACK AVENUE<br>HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 |                | BIDDER NO. 2<br>THE LANDTEK GROUP<br>235 COUNTY LINE ROAD<br>AMITYVILLE, NY 11701 |                | BIDDER NO. 3<br>APPLIED LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGIES<br>145 RIVER ROAD<br>MONTVILLE, NJ 07045 |                | BIDDER NO. 4<br>GREENSCAPE CONTRACTORS<br>115 E. GLENSIDE AVENUE<br>GLENSIDE, PA 19038 |                |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|                                |                                                                                                     |      |        | UNIT                                                                                                | EXTENDED       | UNIT                                                                              | EXTENDED       | UNIT                                                                                    | EXTENDED       | UNIT                                                                                   | EXTENDED       |
| ITEM                           | ALTERNATE BID 'A' - 60/90 TURF INFIELD                                                              | UNIT | QTY    | PRICE                                                                                               | PRICE          | PRICE                                                                             | PRICE          | PRICE                                                                                   | PRICE          | PRICE                                                                                  | PRICE          |
| 1A                             | 1/4" CLEAN STONE, 2" THICK (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                                   | CY   | 131    | \$ 88.00                                                                                            | \$ 11,528.00   | \$ 47.50                                                                          | \$ 6,222.50    | \$ 90.00                                                                                | \$ 11,790.00   | \$ 90.00                                                                               | \$ 11,790.00   |
| 2A                             | 3/4" CLEAN STONE, 4" THICK (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                                   | CY   | 262    | \$ 61.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,982.00   | \$ 47.00                                                                          | \$ 12,314.00   | \$ 40.00                                                                                | \$ 10,480.00   | \$ 90.00                                                                               | \$ 23,580.00   |
| 3A                             | 1" X 12" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE (SYNTHETIC TURF)                                                | LF   | 1,213  | \$ 1.50                                                                                             | \$ 1,819.50    | \$ 3.50                                                                           | \$ 4,245.50    | \$ 2.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,426.00    | \$ 6.00                                                                                | \$ 7,278.00    |
| 4A                             | 1" X 12" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE (SOD FIELD) (PARTIAL CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 10) | LF   | -240   | \$ 9.50                                                                                             | \$ (2,280.00)  | \$ 7.50                                                                           | \$ (1,800.00)  | \$ 13.00                                                                                | \$ (3,120.00)  | \$ 6.00                                                                                | \$ (1,440.00)  |
| 5A                             | 12" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE                                                       | LF   | 139    | \$ 30.00                                                                                            | \$ 4,170.00    | \$ 35.00                                                                          | \$ 4,865.00    | \$ 95.00                                                                                | \$ 13,205.00   | \$ 45.00                                                                               | \$ 6,255.00    |
| 6A                             | FILTER FABRIC (SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD)                                                                | SY   | 2,401  | \$ 1.10                                                                                             | \$ 2,641.10    | \$ 1.00                                                                           | \$ 2,401.00    | \$ 1.00                                                                                 | \$ 2,401.00    | \$ 3.50                                                                                | \$ 8,403.50    |
| 7A                             | 12" RISER WITH SOLID COVER                                                                          | UNIT | 1      | \$ 1,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 1,000.00                                                                       | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 650.00                                                                               | \$ 650.00      | \$ 2,500.00                                                                            | \$ 2,500.00    |
| 8A                             | CONCRETE TURF FOOTING (6" X 12") WITH NAILER BOARD                                                  | LF   | 275    | \$ 20.00                                                                                            | \$ 5,500.00    | \$ 21.50                                                                          | \$ 5,912.50    | \$ 18.00                                                                                | \$ 4,950.00    | \$ 25.00                                                                               | \$ 6,875.00    |
| 9A                             | CONCRETE TURF FOOTING (10" X 12") WITH NAILER BOARD                                                 | LF   | 320    | \$ 23.00                                                                                            | \$ 7,360.00    | \$ 23.00                                                                          | \$ 7,360.00    | \$ 25.00                                                                                | \$ 8,000.00    | \$ 25.00                                                                               | \$ 8,000.00    |
| 10A                            | CLAY PITCHER'S MOUND WITH RUBBER (CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 42)                        | LS   | -1     | \$ 7,000.00                                                                                         | \$ (7,000.00)  | \$ 4,500.00                                                                       | \$ (4,500.00)  | \$ 5,250.00                                                                             | \$ (5,250.00)  | \$ 7,500.00                                                                            | \$ (7,500.00)  |
| 11A                            | PORTABLE PITCHER'S MOUND WITH RUBBER (CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 42)                    | UNIT | 1      | \$ 9,500.00                                                                                         | \$ 9,500.00    | \$ 9,900.00                                                                       | \$ 9,900.00    | \$ 20,000.00                                                                            | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 8,500.00                                                                            | \$ 8,500.00    |
| 12A                            | IRRIGATION SYSTEM (PARTIAL CREDIT)                                                                  | LS   | -1     | \$ 5,000.00                                                                                         | \$ (5,000.00)  | \$ 2,750.00                                                                       | \$ (2,750.00)  | \$ 2,500.00                                                                             | \$ (2,500.00)  | \$ 30,000.00                                                                           | \$ (30,000.00) |
| 13A                            | RESPREADING TOPSOIL AND AMENDED TOPSOIL (PARTIAL CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 54)         | SY   | -1,038 | \$ 1.00                                                                                             | \$ (1,038.00)  | \$ 2.25                                                                           | \$ (2,335.50)  | \$ 3.00                                                                                 | \$ (3,114.00)  | \$ 1.00                                                                                | \$ (1,038.00)  |
| 14A                            | SODDING (PARTIAL CREDIT) INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 56)                                          | SY   | -1.038 | \$ 4.65                                                                                             | \$ (4,826.70)  | \$ 4.75                                                                           | \$ (4,930.50)  | \$ 4.50                                                                                 | \$ (4,671.00)  | \$ 6.50                                                                                | \$ (6,747.00)  |
| 15A                            | INFIELD CLAY, 6" THICK (CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 58)                                  | SY   | -1,359 | \$ 27.00                                                                                            | \$ (36,693.00) | \$ 42.50                                                                          | \$ (57,757.50) | \$ 38.00                                                                                | \$ (51,642.00) | \$ 10.00                                                                               | \$ (13,590.00) |
| 16A                            | SAND FOR AMENDING TOPSOIL (PARTIAL CREDIT) (INSERT UNIT COST FOR ITEM NO. 59)                       | TON  | -100   | \$ 19.50                                                                                            | \$ (1,950.00)  | \$ 34.00                                                                          | \$ (3,400.00)  | \$ 35.00                                                                                | \$ (3,500.00)  | \$ 60.00                                                                               | \$ (6,000.00)  |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' AMOUNT |                                                                                                     |      |        | \$                                                                                                  | 1,212.90       | \$                                                                                | (23,253.00)    | \$                                                                                      | 105.00         | \$                                                                                     | 16,866.50      |



BID TABULATION

Date: Thursday - June 30, 2016  
Name of Project: Oakwood Park Athletic Field Revovation  
Project Number: NPT-555  
Municipality: New Providence  
County: Union County

|                                                               |                                                               |      |     | BIDDER NO. 1<br>DAKOTA EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR, INC.<br>481 HACKENSACK AVENUE<br>HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 |                 | BIDDER NO. 2<br>THE LANDTEK GROUP<br>235 COUNTY LINE ROAD<br>AMITYVILLE, NY 11701 |                 | BIDDER NO. 3<br>APPLIED LANDSCAPE TECHNOLOGIES<br>145 RIVER ROAD<br>MONTVILLE, NJ 07045 |                 | BIDDER NO. 4<br>GREENSCAPE CONTRACTORS<br>115 E. GLENSIDE AVENUE<br>GLENSIDE, PA 19038 |                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                                               |                                                               |      |     | UNIT                                                                                                | EXTENDED        | UNIT                                                                              | EXTENDED        | UNIT                                                                                    | EXTENDED        | UNIT                                                                                   | EXTENDED        |
| ITEM                                                          | ALTERNATE BID 'B' - SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING MATERIAL PURCHASING | UNIT | QTY | PRICE                                                                                               | PRICE           | PRICE                                                                             | PRICE           | PRICE                                                                                   | PRICE           | PRICE                                                                                  | PRICE           |
| 1B                                                            | SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING (MATERIALS)                             | LS   | 1   | \$ 108,000.00                                                                                       | \$ 108,000.00   | \$ 105,000.00                                                                     | \$ 105,000.00   | \$ 107,000.00                                                                           | \$ 107,000.00   | \$ 120,000.00                                                                          | \$ 120,000.00   |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B' AMOUNT                                |                                                               |      |     |                                                                                                     | \$ 108,000.00   | \$ 105,000.00                                                                     | \$ 105,000.00   | \$ 107,000.00                                                                           | \$ 107,000.00   | \$ 120,000.00                                                                          | \$ 120,000.00   |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' AMOUNT                     |                                                               |      |     |                                                                                                     | \$ 1,297,000.30 | \$ 1,365,669.50                                                                   | \$ 1,365,669.50 | \$ 1,842,319.75                                                                         | \$ 1,842,319.75 | \$ 2,653,134.43                                                                        | \$ 2,653,134.43 |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + ALTERNATE BID 'B' AMOUNT |                                                               |      |     |                                                                                                     | \$ 1,405,000.30 | \$ 1,470,669.50                                                                   | \$ 1,470,669.50 | \$ 1,949,319.75                                                                         | \$ 1,949,319.75 | \$ 2,773,134.43                                                                        | \$ 2,773,134.43 |

[\\MTCAD01\PROJECTS\NPT\NPT-555\PROJECT INFORMATION\BIDS\Bidders\\_Results\\_Tabulations\\_NPT555.xlsx](#)